
14 November 2023

No of Sessions Term Week Date(s) Day(s) Remarks

1 2-Jan Tue No CCA: First day of school

1 1 3-Jan Wed Sec 1 Orientation Programme (Uniformed Group Engagement Programme (UGEP) [*For UG students involved in UGEP]

2
1 5-Jan Fri • *CCA (For competition only)

• Sec 1 Sports & Game Engagement Programme (SGEP)[*For Sports CCA students involved in SGEP]

3 1 6-Jan Sat Sec 1 Parents Engagement & CCA Open House (8.30-11.30am)[*For selected Sec 2-5 students involved]

4 2 9-Jan Tue CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

5 2 12-Jan Fri CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

6 3 16-Jan Tue CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

7 3 19-Jan Fri CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

8 4 23-Jan Tue CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

9 4 26-Jan Fri CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

10 5 30-Jan Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 5) [CCA for Sec 1 starts]

11 5 2-Feb Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

12 6 6-Feb Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

6 9-Feb Fri No CCA: Chinese New Year Eve Celebrations (Note: 10 Feb, Sat is CNY)

7 13-Feb Tue No CCA: Chinese New Year School Holiday

13 7 16-Feb Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

8 20-Feb Tue No CCA: Cohort Experience Week

8 23-Feb Fri No CCA: Cohort Experience Week

14 9 27-Feb Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

15 9 1-Mar Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

16 10 5-Mar Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

17 10 8-Mar Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

1 11 to 12-Mar Mon to Tue • CCA (For competition only) - 11 to 12 Mar

• Protected Time - 13 to 15 Mar

18 1 19-Mar Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

19 1 22-Mar Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

20 2 26-Mar Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

2 29-Mar Fri No CCA: Good Friday Public Holiday

21 3 2-Apr Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

22 3 5-Apr Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

4 9-Apr Tue No CCA: Hari Raya Puasa Eve (Note: 10 Apr, Wed is Hari Raya Puasa)

23 4 12-Apr Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

24 5 16-Apr Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

25 5 19-Apr Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

26 6 23-Apr Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

6 26-Apr Fri No CCA: Commendation Day

28 7 30-Apr Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3) (Note: 1 May, Wed is Labour Day Public Holiday)

29 7 3-May Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

30 8 7-May Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

8 10-May Fri No CCA: Annual Cross Country

31 9 14-May Tue • *CCA (For competition only)

• Preparation of Report Slip & Subject Remarks
32 9 17-May Fri • *CCA (For competition only)

• Preparation of Report Slip & Subject Remarks
33 10 21-May Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3) (Note: 22 May, Wed is Vesak Day Public Holiday)

10 24-May Fri No CCA: Last day of Semester 1, Sec 1-5 Meet-the-parents

2 27 to 31-May Mon to Fri • GCE MTL O-level (Half days) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues) - 27 to 28 May

• *CCA (For competition only) - 29 to 31 May

• Protected Time - 1 to 18 Jun
3 18, 19 & 21-Jun Tue to Fri • No CCA: Hari Raya Haji Public Holidays - 17 Jun

• *CCA (For competition only) - 19, 21 & 22 Jun
34 1 25-Jun Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

35 1 28-Jun Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

36 2 2-Jul Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

37 2 5-Jul Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

38 3 9-Jul Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

39 3 12-Jul Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

40 4 16-Jul Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

41 4 19-Jul Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

5 23-Jul Tue No CCA: Sec 1-3 HBL & Sec 4/5 O-level Oral

42 5 26-Jul Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

43 6 30-Jul Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

44 6 2-Aug Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

45 7 6-Aug Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

7 9-Aug Fri No CCA: National Day Public Holiday

46 8 13-Aug Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

47 8 16-Aug Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

48 9 20-Aug Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

49 9 23-Aug Fri CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

50 10 27-Aug Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

10 30-Aug Fri  No CCA: Teachers' Day School Holiday

4 2 to 6-Sep Mon to Fri • Protected Time - 2 to 4 Sep

• *CCA (For competition only) -  5 & 6 Sep

1 to 3

4 to 5

51 6 15-Oct Tue GCE O-level (pm) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues)

52 6 18-Oct Fri GCE O-level (pm) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues)

53 7 22-Oct Tue GCE O-level (pm) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues)

7 25-Oct Fri  No CCA: Last Day of School, Sec 1-3 Meet-the-parents

5 28-Oct to 8-Nov Mon to Fri • GCE O-level (pm) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues)

• No CCA: Deepavali Public Holidays - 31 Oct
6 11 to 22-Nov Mon to Fri • *CCA (For competition only) - 13 to 14, 18 to 22 Nov

• Protected Time - 24 Nov to 26 Dec

Note: In preparation for competitions/events (including SYF), additional training may be required on other weekdays. Parents/Guardians will be informed via Parent's Gateway for any 

additional training session and/or competition/event involvement.

Tuesdays: 3.15 - 6.00pm

Fridays: 1.15pm/2.30pm - 5.30pm

Nov Holidays

(4 weeks)

New Town Secondary School

2024 CCA Schedule (Tuesday & Friday)
CCAs: Sports & Games and Performing Arts

1

(10 weeks)

Mar Holidays

(1 week)

2

(10 weeks)

Jun Holidays

(2 weeks)

3

(10 weeks)

Sep Holidays

(1 week)

4

(2 weeks)

No CCA: End of Year Exams Preparation

No CCA: End of Year Exams



14 November 2023

No of Sessions Term Week Date(s) Day(s) Remarks

1 2-Jan Tue No CCA: First day of school

1 1 6-Jan Sat Sec 1 Parents Engagement & CCA Open House (8.30-11.30am)[*For selected Sec 2-5 students involved]

2 2 9-Jan Tue CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

3 3 16-Jan Tue CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

4 4 23-Jan Tue CCA (Sec 2 to 5)

5 5 30-Jan Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 5) [CCA for Sec 1 starts]

6 6 6-Feb Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 5) 

7 13-Feb Tue No CCA: Chinese New Year School Holiday

8 20-Feb Tue No CCA: Cohort Experience Week

7 9 27-Feb Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

8 10 5-Mar Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 5)

1 11 to 12-Mar Mon to Tue • CCA (For competition only) - 11 to 12 Mar

• Protected Time - 13 to 15 Mar
9 1 19-Mar Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

10 2 26-Mar Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

11 3 2-Apr Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

4 9-Apr Tue No CCA: Hari Raya Puasa Eve (Note: 10 Apr, Wed is Hari Raya Puasa)

12 5 16-Apr Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

13 6 23-Apr Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

14 7 30-Apr Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3) (Note: 1 May, Wed is Labour Day Public Holiday)

15 8 7-May Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

16 9 14-May Tue • *CCA (For competition only)

• Preparation of Report Slip & Subject Remarks
17 10 21-May Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3) (Note: 22 May, Wed is Vesak Day Public Holiday)

2 27 to 31-May Mon to Fri • GCE MTL O-level (Half days) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues) - 27 to 28 May

• *CCA (For competition only) - 29 to 31 May

• Protected Time - 1 to 18 Jun
3 18, 19 & 21-Jun Tue to Fri • No CCA: Hari Raya Haji Public Holidays - 17 Jun

• *CCA (For competition only) - 19, 21 & 22 Jun
18 1 25-Jun Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

19 2 2-Jul Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

20 3 9-Jul Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

21 4 16-Jul Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

5 23-Jul Tue No CCA: Sec 1-3 HBL & Sec 4/5 O-level Oral

22 6 30-Jul Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

23 7 6-Aug Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

24 8 13-Aug Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

25 9 20-Aug Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

26 10 27-Aug Tue CCA (Sec 1 to 3)

4 2 to 6-Sep Mon to Fri • Protected Time - 2 to 4 Sep

• *CCA (For competition only) -  5 & 6 Sep
1 to 3

4 to 5

27 6 15-Oct Tue GCE O-level (pm) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues)

28 7 22-Oct Tue GCE O-level (pm) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues)

5 28-Oct to 8-Nov Mon to Fri • GCE O-level (pm) & *CCA (For competition only at enclosed/external venues)

• No CCA: Deepavali Public Holidays - 31 Oct
6 11 to 22-Nov Mon to Fri • *CCA (For competition only) - 13 to 14, 18 to 22 Nov

• Protected Time - 24 Nov to 26 Dec

4

(2 weeks)

No CCA: End of Year Exams Preparation

No CCA: End of Year Exams

Nov Holidays

(4 weeks)

Mar Holidays

(1 week)
2

(10 weeks)

Jun Holidays

(2 weeks)

3

(10 weeks)

Sep Holidays

(1 week)

New Town Secondary School

2024 CCA Schedule (Tuesday only)
CCAs: *Uniformed Groups (UG), Visual Art and Clubs & Societies

*Tuesdays (3.15 - 6.00pm) as CCA day for all UGs will take effect Jan 2024.  

1

(10 weeks)

Note: In preparation for competitions/events (including SYF), additional training may be required on other weekdays. Parents/Guardians will be informed via Parent's Gateway for any 

additional training session and/or competition/event involvement.


